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AICD Climate Governance Study - Datapack

Methodology

* Online survey conducted of 2,074 AICD members
from 10 -24 May 2021. Participation in the survey was
based on self-selected volunteers (i.e. those who

responded to the email).

* Results have been weighted to reflect the AICD’s
approximately 46,000 members by age, gender, and
sector type. Survey results are therefore
representative only of AICD membership and not the
director community at large, noting that broad

director population data does not exist.

* The overall maximum margin of error is +/- 2.1% at a
95% confidence interval, with higher margin of

errors with smaller sub-samples.

* Responses to individual questions average around

the n=1,700 mark, with a margin of error at +/-2.3%.
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Survey Demographics

Gender Sector
Male _ 63% Publicly listed Australian entity [N 12%
Private/non-listed Australian entity _ 40%
Female - 35%
_______________________________________________________________ Not-for-profit entity _ 19%
Age

18-34 M 3%
Public sector/government body 13%

35-44 NN 16%

w
N

Overseas entity

45-54 NN 35%
55-64 NN 31%

Not a current director 11%

65-74 N 12%

Prefer not to say I 2%
750rover M 2%

U,

*Results have been weighted to reflect the AICD’s approximately 46,000 members by age, gender, and sector type.
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Industries

Health and Community Services - 7%
Other NI 4%
Finance and Insurance I 12%
Property and Business Services s /%
Energy IS 6%
Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing s 6%
Education I 6%
Mining IS 5%
Manufacturing I 5%
Construction N 4%
Government Administration and Defence I 4%
Personal and Other Services I 3%
Transport and Storage I 2%
Cultural and Entertainment Industry il 2%
Communication Services Il 2%
Accommodation, Cafes and Restaurants 1l 1%
Wholesale Trade 1l 1%
Retail Trode Wl 1%

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Concern for Climate Change Risk

Extremely concerned 22%

Somewhat concerned 32%

Slightly concerned 23%

Not at all concerned 21%

Unsure 2%

Q6. How concerned is your board about climate change risk to your organisationg (n=2,011)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or ifs licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Concern for Climate Change Risk (By Age/Gender)

TOTAL 22% 32% 23% 21% 2%
P L T
Female 23% 35% 24% 15% 3%
. e 0 . - '
45-64 years 21% 35% 22% 20% 2%
65+ years 21% 26% 27% 24% a
B Extremely concerned B Somewhat concerned Slightly concerned Not at all concerned B Unsure

Q6. How concerned is your board about climate change risk to your organisationg (n=2,011)

yright Australian Institute of C or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian an
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Concern for Climate Change Risk (By Sector)

TOTAL 22% 32% 23% 21% 2%
Government 26% 44% 21% 6% &2
Overseas 33% 35% 21% 7%

Unlisted 23% 29% 21% 26% H

NFP 17% 30% 27% 22%
Listed 20% 28% 28% 25%
B Extremely concerned B Somewhat concerned Slightly concerned Not at all concerned B Unsure

Q6. How concerned is your board about climate change risk to your organisationg (n=2,011)
Sorted by ‘Extremely’ + ‘Somewhat’ concerned

yright Australian Institute of C
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Type of Climate Change Risk

Regulatory/political uncertainty makes planning difficult T 41 %
Pl Nl M T O i G NN g (B OO A O, WO OO o 4 |7
disruption) °
Cost of climate change mitigation impacting profitability . 28%
Increased insurance costs or lack of insurance availability T 28%
Scarcity/cost of resources (e.g. food, water, energy) N 25%
Potential regulatory costs (e.g. carbon tax) " 25%
Employee health, including mental health (e.g. anxiety driven by concerns I 04
over climate change) °
Reputational damage (e.g. consumer boycott, profests)  [IEEEEEEEEE—_—"— 24%
Change of consumer preferences [N 22%
Supply chain disruption GGG 21%
Increased cost of capital NG 15%
Other NN 14%
Staff recruitment and retention N 12%

Need to modify industrial processes (e.g. manufacturing)  [INEGEN 10%

Q7. What are the biggest environmental sustainability/climate change risks that you are concerned about for your organisation? (select up to 4) (n=1,481)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Type of Climate Change Risk (By Sector) -1/2

1%

Regulatory/political uncertainty makes planning difficult °47%

39%

. 41%
Operational impact of climate chongg (e.q. facilities damage, workforce _30% 36%
disruption) ﬁ 69%

-
"%

— 2y
ey 5 257

5%
7%

Cost of climate change mitigation impacting profitability

Increased insurance costs or lack of insurance availability

(o]

Scarcity/cost of resources (e.g. food, water, energy)
32%

36%
Potential regulatory costs (e.g. carbon tax)
37%
24%
Employee health, including mental health (e.g. anxiety driven by concerns 20%
37%

over climate change) F 31%
1%

ETOTAL mlisted mUnlisted NFP m Government mQOverseds

Q7. What are the biggest environmental sustainability/climate change risks that you are concerned about for your organisation? (select up to 4) (n=1,481)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1



AICD Climate Governance Study - Datapack

Type of Climate Change Risk (By Sector) -2/2

Reputational damage (e.g. consumer boycoftt, protests)
Change of consumer preferences

Supply chain disruption

Increased cost of capital

Staff recruitment and retention

Need to modify industrial processes (e.g. manufacturing)

Other

W
None of the above i A
0%°

mTOTAL mlisted Unlisted NFP m Government mQOverseds

Q7. What are the biggest environmental sustainability/climate change risks that you are concerned about for your organisation? (select up to 4) (n=1,481)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Opportunity from Climate Change

Extremely concerned 21%

Somewhat concerned 30%

Slightly concerned 25%

Not at all concerned 19%

Unsure 5%

Q8. To what extent does your board believe that climate change may provide opportunity for your organisation? (n=1,955)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or ifs licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Opportunity from Climate Change (By Age/Gender)

<45 years 24% 31% 26% 16%

45-64 years 22% 31% 25% 18%

65+ years 15% 27% 25% 28%
W Significant opportunity B Some opportunity Limited opportunity No opportunity B Unsure

Q8. To what extent does your board believe that climate change may provide opportunity for your organisation? (n=1,955)

yright Australian Institute of C
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Opportunity from Climate Change (By Sector)

TOTAL 21% 30% 25% 19%
Overseas 32% 27% 26% 12%
Government 17% 41% 22% 16%

Unlisted 24% PA 27% 19%

NFP 13% 24% 27% 27%

W Significant opportunity B Some opportunity Limited opportunity No opportunity B Unsure

Q8. To what extent does your board believe that climate change may provide opportunity for your organisation? (n=1,955)
Sorted by ‘Significant’ + ‘Some’ opportunity
A 1/22 V1
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Type of Opportunities from Climate Change

reduced emissions)

New products and/or services [ 22
Brand recognition and reputation  E———— 227

Customer satisfaction/meeting client
expectations

Encourage improved resilience and longevity of
business operations

First-mover advantage  [IIEEGEGGNEN 19%

Employee recruitment and retention GG 19%
Investor/shareholder satisfaction and/or lower I 17
(o)

cost of capital

Increased efficiency or productivity (e.g. supply D 1%
chain efficiency, manufacturing productivity) °

Other NN 4%

None of the above G 7%

Q9. What opportunity has/might climate change provide for your organisation? (select up to 4) ) (n=1,414)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Type of Opportunities from Climate Change (By Sector) - 1/2

43%

35%

Measurable impact on the environment (e.g. reduced emissions) ° %
60%

wW
|
>

N

~

41%

42%

43%

New products and/or services 35% 48%
56%
42%
34%
Brand recognition and reputation S8 48%
36%
45%
4%
38%
Customer satisfaction/meeting client expectations 4]723 Z

w

@

R
N
()
2

32%

Encourage improved resilience and longevity of business operations °

(¢]

52%

1N
N
~N
>4
©

38%
ETOTAL mlisted mUnlisted NFP m Government mQOverseds

Q9. What opportunity has/might climate change provide for your organisation? (select up to 4) ) (n=1,414)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Type of Opportunities from Climate Change (By Sector) - 2/2

I —— 7 7

First-mover advantage 10% 24%

i 147

Employee recruitment and retention

Investor/shareholder satisfaction and/or lower cost of capital

Increased efficiency or productivity (e.g. supply chain efficiency,
manufacturing productivity)

None of the above 9%

6%
— 57,

mTOTAL mlisted Unlisted NFP m Government mQOverseds

Q9. What opportunity has/might climate change provide for your organisation? (select up to 4) ) (n=1,414)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights

erved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Desire to Increase Attention to Climate Change Governance

Strongly agree 13%

Agree 33%

25%

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree 18%

Strongly disagree 1%

Q12. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: "In my opinion, my board should increase the attention it pays to climate change governance.” (n=1,902)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Desire to Increase Attention to Climate Change Governance
(By Age/Gender)

TOTAL 13% 11%
e @ @——— o
Female 17% 4%
e N $ 30 0O~ 2 s .
45 - 64 years 12% 10%
65+ years 7% 18%

B Strongly agree 1 Agree M Neither agree nor disagree  H Disagree B Strongly disagree

Q12. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: "In my opinion, my board should increase the attention it pays to climate change governance.” (n=1,902)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Desire to Increase Attention to Climate Change Governance
(By Sector)

TOTAL 13% 11%
Government 20% 4%
NFP 13% 7%
Overseas 12% 11%
Unlisted 10% 15%
Listed 7% 17%

B Strongly agree 1 Agree M Neither agree nor disagree  H Disagree B Strongly disagree

Q12. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: "In my opinion, my board should increase the attention it pays to climate change governance.” (n=1,902)
Sorted by Net Agreement = (Strongly Agree + Agree) minus (Disagree + Strongly Disagree)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Board Competence in Addressing Climate Governance

Strongly agree 10%

Agree 36%

Neither agree nor disagree 26%

Disagree 24%

4%

Strongly disagree

Q14. To what extent do you agree with the following statemente “My board has the knowledge and experience to adequately address the climate
governance issues facing our organisation.” (n=1,860)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1



AICD Climate Governance Study - Datapack 21

Board Competence in Addressing Climate Governance (By
Age/Gender)

TOTAL 10% 4%
Female 8% 5%

45 - 64 years 10% 3%

65+ years 15% w

B Strongly agree 1 Agree M Neither agree nor disagree  H Disagree B Strongly disagree

Q14. To what extent do you agree with the following statemente “My board has the knowledge and experience to adequately address the climate
governance issues facing our organisation.” (n=1,860)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Board Competence in Addressing Climate Governance (By
Sector)

TOTAL 10% 4%

Listed 17% 1%

Overseas 19%

Unlisted 10% 2%

Government 7% 5%

NFP 7% 6%

B Strongly agree 1 Agree M Neither agree nor disagree  H Disagree B Strongly disagree

Q14. To what extent do you agree with the following statemente “My board has the knowledge and experience to adequately address the climate
governance issues facing our organisation.” (n=1,860)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Barrier - Not Knowing Where to Start

Strongly agree 9%

Agree 36%

Neither agree nor disagree 34%

17%

Disagree

Strongly disagree 4%

Q10. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: "I would like to do more on climate change governance on my board but | don't know where to start.”
(n=1,308)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or ifs licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Barrier - Not Knowing Where to Start (By Age/Gender)

TOTAL 9% 4%
Wl o~

Female 13% 3%
v N 3090 0~

45 - 64 years 8% 5%

65+ years IV 5%

B Strongly agree 1 Agree M Neither agree nor disagree  H Disagree B Strongly disagree

Q10. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: "I would like to do more on climate change governance on my board but | don't know where to start.”
(n=1,308)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Barrier - Not Knowing Where to Start (By Sector)

TOTAL 9% 4%
Overseas 12% 3%
NFP 11% 2%

Government 14% 4%

Unlisted BZCA 5%

Listed 5% 6%

B Strongly agree 1 Agree M Neither agree nor disagree  H Disagree B Strongly disagree

Q10. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: "I would like to do more on climate change governance on my board but | don't know where to start.”
(n=1,308). Sorted by Net Agreement = (Strongly Agree + Agree) minus (Disagree + Strongly Disagree)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Barrier — No Resources or Time

Strongly agree 7%

Agree 31%

Neither agree nor disagree 33%

24%

Disagree

Strongly disagree 5%

Q11.To what extent do you agree with the following statement: “My board would like to do more on climate change but the organisation does not have the resources/time
to deal with it.”(n=1,312)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or ifs licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Barrier - No Resources or Time (By Age/Gender)

TOTAL 7% 5%
Male 5% 6%
Female 9% 3%

<45 years 6% 2%

45 - 64 years 7% 5%

65+ years [E¥A 4%

B Strongly agree 1 Agree M Neither agree nor disagree  H Disagree B Strongly disagree

Q11.To what extent do you agree with the following statement: “My board would like to do more on climate change but the organisation does not have the resources/time
to deal with it.”(n=1,312)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Barrier - No Resources or Time (By Sector)

TOTAL 7% 5%

NFP 10% 3%

Government 10% 3%

Unlisted A 6%

Overseas 8% 29

Listed 6% 7%

B Strongly agree 1 Agree M Neither agree nor disagree  H Disagree B Strongly disagree

Q11.To what extent do you agree with the following statement: “My board would like to do more on climate change but the organisation does not have the resources/time
to deal with it.”(n=1,312). Sorted by Net Agreement = (Strongly Agree + Agree) minus (Disagree + Strongly Disagree)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Barrier - Impact on Profitability

Strongly agree - 5%

Agree 20%

Neither agree nor disagree 31%

Disagree 35%

9%

Strongly disagree

Q13. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: *I think my board would like to do more on climate change but we're concerned about
its potential impact on profitability.” (n=1,312)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or ifs licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Barrier - Impact on Profitability (By Age/Gender)

TOTAL B/ 9%
T e

Female [V 8%
o -

45 - 64 years UL/ 10%

65+ years 8%

B Strongly agree 1 Agree M Neither agree nor disagree  H Disagree B Strongly disagree

Q13. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: “| think my board would like o do more on climate change but we're concerned about
its potential impact on profitability.” (n=1,312)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Barrier - Impact on Profitability (By Sector)

TOTAL 5% 9%
Overseas 14% 2%
Unlisted 5% 10%

Government 4% 9%

Listed 9%

NFP  pIA 13%

B Strongly agree 1 Agree M Neither agree nor disagree  H Disagree B Strongly disagree

Q13. To what extent do you agree with the following statement: “| think my board would like o do more on climate change but we're concerned about
its potential impact on profitability.” (n=1,312). Sorted by Net Agreement = (Strongly Agree + Agree) minus (Disagree + Strongly Disagree)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Barriers to Climate Change Governance

Uncertainty over Australian government policy NGl 46%
Focus on near term business issues/demands from investors/shareholders  [INENEGN 30%
Complexity of topic makes risk and opportunity assessment too difficult [N 23%
Uncertainty over technology and associated cost changes [[IINEGEGNGEENEEE 22%
Climate change will have little effect on the organisation [N 22%
Lack of consensus over climate change science [N 18%

Uncertainty over international policy [N 12%

Resistance to action from other directors [N 8%

Resistance to action from management [ 5%

Other I 7%
None of the above [N 13%

Q20. To what extent do you feel the following issues are barriers to the board successfully governing climate change at your organisation? [select
up to 3]. (n=1,789)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Barriers to Climate Change Governance (By Sector) - 1/2

N
o~
9

N
w
N

I

Ne)

>

Uncertainty over Australian government policy
52%

Focus on near term business issues/demands from 27%
investors/shareholders

N

~

(o)
(O8]
(@]
()

N
~N
o

45%

23%

(00]
xea|
>

Complexity of topic makes risk and opportunity
assessment too difficult

w
(@}
I\

N
IS
o

24%

22%
22%

(e]

\o\

Uncertainty over technology and associated cost
changes

N
N
NG
o

31%

22%

~O
9

Climate change will have little effect on the organisation 26% 30%

(]
9

1%
mTOTAL mlisted mUnlisted NFP m Government mOverseas
Q20. To what extent do you feel the following issues are barriers to the board successfully governing climate change at your organisation? [select

up to 3]. (n=1,789)
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Barriers to Climate Change Governance (By Sector) - 1/2

T
Lack of consensus over climate change science 22%

13%

o 137,

13%

None of the above 12foi |
17%
11% 7%

Uncertainty over international policy 12%

/%

% 29%

%
p
Resistance to action from other directors -7 °

13%
6% %

9%

Other 6%
7%

5%

Resistance to action from management i“i‘?
14%

ETOTAL mlisted mUnlisted NFP m Government mQOverseds

9%

L

Q20. To what extent do you feel the following issues are barriers to the board successfully governing climate change at your organisation? [select
up to 3]. (n=1,789)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Board Climate Change Action

B O i T O G O K N GG N I 5%

frameworks

R Gy B0 O T Ot O i O N 33%

footprint/sustainability metrics

Infroduced metrics on climate change risk and I 24

governance

Engaged scientists or external experts to advise board I 3%

or management

Released climate change or sustainability report  [[INNEENEGEGGN 219
Recruited management and other employees with I 207

climate expertise or experience

Undertaken director training  [[IINEEGEGEGGE 8%

Skills gap analysis of board on climate competence [[IIIENEGNGNNNNNN 1 4%

Taken climate competence into account in director I 0
recruitment °

Amended remuneration/incentive arrangements [ 4%

Q15. What steps has your board taken to respond to climate governance, risk and opportunity? [select all applicable] (n=1,610)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1



AICD Climate Governance Study - Datapack 26

Board Climate Change Action (By Age/Gender) - 1/2

N
o~
2

Embedded climate change into risk management
frameworks

N
(@]
|
N
~
>
N
o~
o9

46%

33%
i 30%
metrics 35%
29%
Infroduced metrics on climate change risk and _
governance 29%

)

o

o
N
N
[9)

N
o

Engaged scientists or external experts to advise board or
management

28%

N
IS
BN

20%

21%

~O
9

25%
23%

Released climate change or sustainability report

~O
9

16%
ETotal mMale ®Female <45years m45-64 mb&5+ years

Q6. How concerned is your board about climate change risk to your organisationg (n=2,011)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Board Climate Change Action (By Age/Gender) - 1/2

Recruited management and other employees with 29%
climate expertise or experience 23%

Undertaken director fraining 17% 20%

Skills gap analysis of board on climate competence 15%

Taken climate competence into account in director 10%
recruitment 10%

Amended remuneration/incentive arrangements

ETotal mMale Female <45years m45-64 W65+ years

Q6. How concerned is your board about climate change risk to your organisationg (n=2,011)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Board Climate Change Action (By Sector) - 1/2

Embedded climate change into risk management
frameworks

Received board report on climate footprint/sustainability
metrics

Infroduced metrics on climate change risk and
governance

Engaged scientists or external experts to advise board or
management

Released climate change or sustainability report

27%
27%

ETotal mlListed = Unlisted NFP m Government mQverseas

Q6. How concerned is your board about climate change risk to your organisationg (n=2,011)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Board Climate Change Action (By Sector) — 2/2

Recruited management and other employees with 19%
climate expertise or experience 11%

F 28%
13%
22%

Undertaken director fraining 17% 21%

Skills gap analysis of board on climate competence ]3?’5%

20%

Taken climate competence into account in director
recruitment

w
SN
0
~O
_ N
o=
3%

Amended remuneration/incentive arrangements °

—_—

RN

10%
mTotal mlListed Unlisted NFP m Government mQverseas

Q6. How concerned is your board about climate change risk to your organisationg (n=2,011)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Organisational Climate Change Action

Reduced waste I ———— 7%
Undertaken scenario analysis I 43%
Adopted public policy positions that promote action on climate change N 43%
Undertaken business continuity planning in event of extreme weather events I 42%
Changed policy on fravel / energy efficiency of offices etc IS 35%
Created senior function responsible for driving environmental sustainability I 32%
Reviewed supply chain risk I 30%
Used procurement/tendering processes to reward climate-friendly behaviour I 30%
Reviewed insurance coverage&exemptions incl. change insurance arrangemts I 25%
Committed to an emissions reduction target N 23%
Lobbied government on climate change policies and settings I 23%
Infroduced renewable energy targets N 22%
Reviewed risk of financial portfolio (e.g. for sfranded assets) NN 21%
Mandated TCFD disclosure or used other reporting frameworks IS 13%
Purchased offset credits Il 11%
Tied variable remuneration outcomes for management to sustainability goals N 7%

Set aninternal carbon price Bl 3%

Q16. What steps has your organisation taken to respond to climate change risk and opportunity? [select all applicable] (n=1,550)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or ifs licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1
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Organisational Climate Change Action (By Sector) - 1/3

71%

Reduced waste a 724%

89%

54%
Undertaken scenario analysis

48%

Adopted public policy positions that promote action on climate
change

42%
Undertaken business continuity planning in event of extreme _33%4] °
44%

Changed policy on tfravel / energy efficiency of offices etc 3 039%
ey o 3.1,

38%

59%

Created a senior function responsible for driving environmental 28%
sustainability functions

|

42%
mTotal mLlisted m Unlisted NFP m Government mOQOverseas

Q16. What steps has your organisation taken to respond to climate change risk and opportunity? [select all applicable] (n=1,550)

© Copyright Australian Institute of Company Directors or its licensors 2021. All rights reserved under Australian and foreign laws. 2021/22 V1



AICD Climate Governance Study - Datapack

Organisational Climate Change Action (By Sector) - 2/3

38%

Reviewed supply chain risk %

|

°35%

Used procurement/tendering processes to reward climate-
friendly behaviour

Reviewed insurance coverage and exemptions including 31%

changing insurance arrangements

31%
Committed to an emissions reduction target

Lobbied government on climate change policies and setfings 207?

33%

%%

|

16%

26%

Infroduced renewable energy targets 17%

|

37%
28% %

mTotal mLlisted m Unlisted NFP m Government mOQOverseas

Q16. What steps has your organisation taken to respond to climate change risk and opportunity? [select all applicable] (n=1,550)
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AICD Climate Governance Study - Datapack

Organisational Climate Change Action (By Sector) - 3/3

Reviewed risk of financial portfolio (e.g. for sfranded assets) 19%
Mandated TCFD disclosure or used other reporting frameworks 8%

Purchased offset credits 13%

Tied variable remuneration outcomes for key management to 6%
sustainability or climate change goals 2%

Set an internal carbon price

mTotal mlListed Unlisted NFP ®m Government mOverseas

Q16. What steps has your organisation taken to respond to climate change risk and opportunity? [select all applicable] (n=1,550)
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AICD Climate Governance Study - Datapack 44

Pressure from Stakeholders

Customers / Clients / Service users / Members 24% 26%
Employees 21% 29%
Civil society (e.g. activist group, media, individual) 25% 23%

Investors / shareholders 25% 22%

Australian regulators / governments 13% 30%

Overseas regulators / governments 10% 19%

Australian banks / lenders N$Z 20%

Overseas banks / lenders 6% 14%

B To a large extent B To a moderate extent To a small extent = Not at all

Q19. To what extent does your organisation feel pressure to act on climate change from the following stakeholderse (n=1,637)
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Pressure from Stakeholders (By Sector)
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mTotal mLlisted m Unlisted NFP m Government mOQOverseas

58%

Q19. To what extent does your organisation feel pressure to act on climate change from the following stakeholdersg (n=1,637)
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